Manual Transfer Switch
Part Number Breakdown
Example:  GTBWM-04-D3-3R-MB
Generator tap box-wall mount, 400AMP, 480Y/277Volt, 3 Pole, Type 3R Painted Steel Enclosure, Male Camlok connectors, Bottom Mounted.
* Note: All units with camloks include phase
rotation monitor and three wire auto start
terminals as standard.
Manual Transfer Switch
Salient Manual Transfer Switches are offered in 60-2000 Amps
with enclosure rating options including Type 1,  3R, and 4X. The
switch component is labeled UL1008 for 100 Amps through 1200
Amps. / IEC Rated 1600 through 2000 Amps. The overall package
will be assembled and labeled in accordance to UL 1008 for Non-
Fusible/ Non-Service Entrance Rated switches from 100 Amps
through 1200 Amps.  The switch has double breaking per pole
achieved through its sliding bar contacts system. The quick
opening and rapid closure provides simultaneous disconnecting or
making of all power contacts.
UL Listed UL1008:2014 Ed.8R:24Sep2018
100 to 1200Amps, up to 600 Volts.
Features
TYPE 3R ENCLOSURE ANSI 61 GRAY
TYPE 3RSS 316 STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE
OPTIONAL PILOT LIGHT INDICATION FOR VOLTAGE PRESENT
RATED THROUGH 600VAC 3 OR 4 WIRE
100% TESTED AT FULL VOLTAGE
PHASE REVERSAL PROTECTION RELAY INCLUDED
3 WIRE AUTO START TERMINALS INCLUDED
MTS Series
Admin
Cross-Out